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Member States 

Country  First Name Last Name e-mail address 

Austria Mrs Anita Silmbrod anita.silmbrod@lebensministerium.at 

Austria Mrs Magdalena Stacher magdalena.stacher@lebensministerium.at 

Belgium Mrs Belinda Cloet belinda.cloet@lv.vlaanderen.be 

Bulgaria Mr Milen Krastev mmkrastev@mzh.government.bg 

Bulgaria Mr Mihail Marinov mihail_marinov@dfz.bg 

Bulgaria Mrs Maya Ninova mninova@mzh.government.bg 

Croatia Mrs Lana Bacura lana.bacura@mps.hr 

Croatia Mr Tomislav Petrovic tomislav.petrovic@mps.hr 

Cyprus Mr Marios Adamides MADAMIDES@DA.MOA.GOV.CY 

Czech 

Republic 
Mr Ondrej Brozka ondrej.brozka@mze.cz 

Denmark Mr Leif Raun lfr@vfl.dk 

Denmark Mrs Iver  Thysen ivth@fi.dk 

Estonia Mrs Külli Kaare kylli.kaare@agri.ee 

Estonia Mrs Kaire Kasearu kaire.kasearu@agri.ee 

Finland Mrs Marianne Selkäinaho marianne.selkainaho@mmm.fi 

France Mrs Nadège Boisseau nadege.boisseau@cr-mip.fr 

France Mrs Caroline Couve Couve.Caroline@cr-languedocroussillon.fr 

France Mrs Camille Massol camille.massol@aquitaine.fr 

France Mrs Agnes Trarieux agnes.trarieux@brplpc.org 

Germany Mrs Regina Asendorf regina.asendorf@lwk-niedersachsen.de 

Germany Mr Johann Bachinger jbachinger@zalf.de 

Germany Mrs Anita Beblek anita.beblek@agrathaer.de 

Germany Mr Klaus Budde klaus.budde@ble.de 

Germany Mrs Christiane Camp Christiane.Camp@bmelv.bund.de 

Germany Mr Peter Cornelius pcornelius@gmx.net 
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Country  First Name Last Name e-mail address 

Germany Mrs Petra Doerfel petra.doerfel@bmelv.bund.de 

Germany Mrs Jill Ebert Jill.Ebert@dlr.de 

Germany Mr Martin Franke martin.franke@mil.brandenburg.de 

Germany Mr Michael Gall michael.gall@hmuelv.hessen.de 

Germany Mr Michael Hartl michael.hartl@ stmelf.bayern.de 

Germany Mr Michael Kassner michael.kassner@smul.sachsen.de 

Germany Mr Arno Krause arno.krause@gruenlandzentrum.de 

Germany Mr Henning Kuschnig Henning.Kuschnig@smul.sachsen.de 

Germany Mrs Lucie Morgenstern lucie.morgenstern@systemanalyse-milch.de 

Germany Mr Stefan Ortmann stefan.ortmann@lwk-niedersachsen.de 

Germany Mr Jürgen Pickert Juergen.Pickert@zalf.de  

Germany Mr Michael Schroers michael.schroers@ml.niedersachsen.de 

Germany Mrs Andrea Storm Andrea.Storm@MF.Sachsen-anhalt.de 

Germany Mr Jan Swoboda Jan.swoboda@ble.de 

Germany Mr Stefan Taxis stefan.taxis@bmelv.bund.de 

Germany Mr Heinrich Terwitte Heinrich.Terwitte@MELUR.landsh.de 

Germany Mrs Lydia Vaske lydia.vaske@lwk-niedersachsen.de 

Germany Mrs Christiane von Haselberg CvHaselberg@atb-potsdam.de 

Germany Mr Karl-Heinz Weege karl-heinz.weege@mlu.sachsen-anhalt.de 

Germany Mr Andreas Weiske Andreas.Weiske@smul.sachsen.de 

Germany Mr Ralf Wolkenhauer ralf.wolkenhauer@bmelv.bund.de 

Germany Mrs Manuela Zude mzude@atb-potsdam.de  

Greece Mrs Anthoula Katsirma akatsirma@mou.gr 

Hungary Mr Ákos Kristóf akos.kristof@vm.gov.hu 

Hungary Mrs Krisztina Loncsár krisztina.loncsar@vm.gov.hu 

Hungary Mrs Gabriella Pócsi pocsig@nakvi.hu 

Ireland Mr Seamus O'Flaherty seamus.oflaherty@dfa.ie 

Italy Mr Ciro Becchetti cbecchetti@regione.umbria.it 

Italy Mr Andrea Bordoni andrea.bordoni@regione.marche.it 

Italy Mrs Elena Brugna Elena_Brugna@regione.lombardia.it 

Italy Mrs Lucia Coletta l.coletta@maildip.regione.campania.it 
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Country  First Name Last Name e-mail address 

Italy Mrs Alessandra Gemmiti alessandra.gemmiti@regione.toscana.it 

Italy Mr Riccardo Passero r.passero@mpaaf.gov.it 

Italy Mrs Anna Maria Pileri agri1.programmazioneintegrata@regione.sicilia.it 

Italy Mr Giorgio Trentin Giorgio.Trentin@regione.veneto.it 

Italy Mr Luigi Trotta l.trotta@regione.puglia.it 

Latvia Mrs Karina Afremovica Karina.Afremovica@zm.gov.lv 

Latvia Mrs Nina Rakstina nina.rakstina@zm.gov.lv 

Lithuania Mrs Gintare Kucinskiene gintare.kucinskiene@lzukt.lt 

Lithuania Mr Sigitas Miskinis sigitas.miskinis@zum.lt 

Lithuania Mr Rimtautas Petraitis rimtautas.petraitis@lzukt.lt 

Lithuania Mrs Jurgita Stakeniene jurgita.stakeniene@zum.lt 

Malta Mr Malcolm Vassallo malcolm.vassallo@gov.mt 

Netherlands Mrs Annemiek Canjels ampa.canjels@prvlimburg.nl 

Netherlands Mr Jan Gerrit Deelen j.g.deelen@minez.nl 

Netherlands Mr Dirk M. Wascher Dirk.Wascher@wur.nl 

Poland Mr Wladyslaw Lukasik wladyslaw.lukasik@minrol.gov.pl 

Poland Mr Henryk Skórnicki h.skornicki@cdr.gov.pl 

Poland Mr Pawel Szabelak Pawel.Szabelak@minrol.gov.pl 

Poland Mr Pawel Tkaczyk Pawel.Tkaczyk@minrol.gov.pl 

Portugal Mrs Luz Correia luzcorreia@gpp.pt 

Portugal Mrs Maria Custódia Correia  mccorreia@dgadr.pt 

Romania Mr Cristian Georgescu cristian.georgescu@madr.ro 

Romania   Mrs Oana-Adelina Tanasache oanatanasache@gmail.com 

Slovakia Mrs Maria Benedikovicova maria.benedikovicova@land.gov.sk 

Slovakia Mrs Zuzana Burdanova zuzana.burdanova@land.gov.sk 

Slovenia Mr Bošstjan Kos bostjan.kos@gov.si 

Spain Mr Fulgencio Contreras López fulgencio.contreras@carm.es 

Spain Mr Eliecer Lopez Jimenez eliecer.lopez@irta.cat 

Spain Mrs Clara Maria Marín cmmarin@aragon.es 

Spain Mr Andres Montero Apario amontero@inia.es 

Spain Mrs Eva Ogue Bon eva.ogue@irta.cat 
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Country  First Name Last Name e-mail address 

Spain Mrs Delia Sola Jiménez dsolajim@cfnavarra.es 

UK Mrs Penny Coombe penny.coombe@defra.gsi.gov.uk 

UK Mr Billy McKenzie Billy.McKenzie@scotland.gsi.gov.uk 

 

Standing Committee on Agricultural Research (SCAR)-   

Agriculture Knowledge and Innovation Systems (AKIS) 
 

Country  First Name Last Name e-mail address 

 Mr Michael Kuegler m.kuegler@vlk-agrar.de 

 Mr Bram Moeskops Bram.Moeskops@tporganics.eu 

 Mr Alexandros Papakonstantinou alexandros.papakonstantinou@enrd.eu 

 Mr Roy Tubb roy.tubb@mtt.fi 

 Mrs Sonia Ramonteu sonia.ramonteu@acta.asso.fr 

 Mrs Karin Ellermann Kuegler k.ellermann-kuegler@vlk-agrar.de 

 Mrs Elke Saggau elke.saggau@ble.de 

 Mr Raymond Kelly raymond.kelly@teagasc.ie 

 Mrs Ines Di Paolo dipaolo@inea.it 

 Mrs Serenella Puliga s.puliga@mpaaf.gov.it 

 Mr Jasper Dalhuisen j.m.dalhuisen@minez.nl 

 Mrs Isabel Bombal ibombald@magrama.es 

 

 

Speakers 

Country  First Name Last Name e-mail address 

Belgium Mrs Ilse Geyskens ilse.geyskens@innovatiesteunpunt.be 

France Mrs Flora Champetier fchampetier@rhonealpes.fr 

France Mrs Valerie Dehaudt valerie.dehaudt@agriculture.gouv.fr 

France Mrs Pascale Riccoboni pascale.riccoboni@agriculture.gouv.fr 

Germany Mrs Katja Beutel katja.beutel@mlr.bwl.de 

Germany Mr 
Hanns-

Christoph 
Eiden hanns-christoph.eiden@ble.de 

Germany Mrs Engel Hessel earkena@gwdg.de 



SEMINAR ‘PROGRAMMING INNOVATION’ PARTICIPANTS LIST 25-26 NOVEMBER 2013 

5 

Germany Mr Harald Kächele hkaechele@zalf.de 

Germany Mr Theodor Seegers AL4@bmelv.bund.de 

Italy Mr Fabio Boscaleri fabio.boscaleri@regione.toscana.it 

Netherlands Mr Krijn Poppe krijn.poppe@wur.nl 

UK Mr Gordon Jackson Gordon.Jackson@scotland.gsi.gov.uk 

 
 

 
DG AGRI, Service Point & BLE 

 First name Last Name Organisation E-mail address 

Mr Iman  Boot DG AGRI Iman.Boot@ec.europa.eu 

Mr Mike MacKenzie DG AGRI Mike.MACKENZIE@ec.europa.eu 

Mr Martin Scheele DG AGRI Martin.Scheele@ec.europa.eu 

Mr Inge Van Oost DG AGRI Inge.VAN-OOST@ec.europa.eu 

Mrs Silvia Dietz DG AGRI Silvia.DIETZ@ec.europa.eu 

Mrs Pilar Gumma Solernou DG AGRI Pilar.GUMMA@ec.europa.eu 

Mr Rob  Peters  DG AGRI Rob.Peters@ec.europa.eu 

Mr Lukas  Visek DG AGRI Lukas.VISEK@ec.europa.eu 

Mrs Margarida Ambar SERVICE POINT margarida.ambar@eip-agri.eu 

Mrs Ann-Sophie Debergh SERVICE POINT ann-sophie.debergh@vlm.be 

Mr Koen Desimpelaere SERVICE POINT koen.desimpelaere@eip-agrI.eu 

Mrs Sabine Dues SERVICE POINT sabine.dues@eip-agri.eu 

Mr Sergiu Didicescu SERVICE POINT sergiu.didicescu@eip-agri.eu 

Mrs Emilie Gätje SERVICE POINT emilie.gaetje@eip-agri.eu 

Mr Quico Onega SERVICE POINT quico.onega@eip-agri.eu 

Mr Mark Redman SERVICE POINT redman.consultancy@gmail.com 

Mrs Ina Van Hoye SERVICE POINT ina.vanhoye@eip-agri.eu 

Mr Thomas Hahn BLE thomas.hahn@ble.de 

Mrs Rita Bartl BLE rita.bartl@ble.de 

Mr Steffen  Zimmermann BLE Steffen.zimmermann@ble.de 

 


